Terms and conditions of Offer: 

1. The vehicle (TOYOTA INNOVA (2.5 V - E4- 2016 No. GJ-18-BE-6382) will be sold 

strictly on “As is where is basis”. 
2. The minimum reserve price for TOYOTA INNOVA (2.5 V - E4- 2016 No. GJ-18-BE-

6382) is Rs.5,95,107/- (Rupees  Five Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred and 

Seven  Only) plus applicable taxes. 

3. The bidder may inspect the car on a predetermined date before submission of offer 

of tender during office hours with prior intimation. 

4. Tender Fees Rs.500/- and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten